6-1
March 1997
HM-65162
2K x 8 Asynchronous
CMOS Static RAM
Features
• Fast Access Time. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70/90ns Max
• Low Standby Current. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50 µA Max

nate the need for pull-up or pull-down resistors.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 70ns/20 µA (NOTE 1) 90ns/40µA (NOTE 1) 90ns/300µA (NOTE 1) PKG. NO.
CERDIP -40oC to +85oC HM1-65162B-9 HM1-65162-9 HM1-65162C-9 F24.6
JAN# -55oC to +125oC 29110BJA 29104BJA - F24.6
SMD# -55oC to +125oC 8403606JA 8403602JA 8403603JA F24.6
CLCC -40oC to +85oC HM4-65162B-9 HM4-65162-9 HM4-65162C-9 J32.A
SMD# -55oC to 125oC 8403606ZA 8403602ZA 8403603ZA J32.A
NOTE:
1. Access time/data retention supply current.
HM-65162
(CERDIP)